FEATURES
 670 KHz operation
 6.0-13.8 Vdc input voltage range
 Programmable output voltage from 0.591-5.0 VDC
 High power conversion effi ciency at 94%
 Outstanding thermal derating performance
 Over temperature and over current protection
 On/Off control

Adjustable Output 20-Amp SIP-mount DC-DC Converters
MDC_OKR-T/20-W12-C.A03 Page 1 of 13
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
➀ Dimensions are in inches (mm).
➁ Ripple and Noise is shown at Vout=1.8V. See specs for details.
➂ All specifi cations are at nominal line voltage, Vout= 5V and full load, +25 deg.C.
unless otherwise noted. Output capacitors are 3 22μF and 2 47μF ceramic. Input cap
is 22 μF. See detailed specifi cations. I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment
and may not be needed for your application.
 Vin must be 2V or higher than Vout for 3.3 to 5V outputs.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model
Output Input
Effi ciency
Package
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps
max)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mVp-p) Regulation (Max.)
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN,
no load
(mA)
IIN,
full load
(Amps)
Dimensions: inches (mm)
L x W x HMax. Line Load Min. Typ.
OKR-T/20-W12-C 0.591-5 20 100 25 ±0.3% ±0.5% 12 6.0-13.8 100 8.9 92% 94%
1.45 x 0.44 x 0.61
(36.8 x 11.2 x 15.5)
Output Voltage Range
 T = Trimmable, 0.591-5 Volts
Wide Input Voltage Range
 W12 = 6.0-13.8 Volts
W12
Okami Non-isolated PoL
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
SIP-Mount
OK R - / -T 20 C-
RoHS Hazardous
Substance Compliance
 C = RoHS-6 (does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b–lead in solder)
OKR-T/20-W12-C
Adjustable Output 20-Amp SIP-mount DC-DC Converters
MDC_OKR-T/20-W12-C.A03 Page 2 of 13
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous Full power operation 6.0 12 13.8 Vdc
Output Power 102 W
Output Current
Current-limited, no damage,
short-circuit protected
0 20 A
On/Off Control Vin Vdc
Power Good Pin 7 Vdc